Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area.

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City - (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

| un Th | | on is he | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|-------------------------------------|---------|---------|----------|------------|----------|---------------|---------------|----------|-----------|---------|---------------|---------|--------|----------------------------|--------|----------|-------------|
| un Th | | on is he | | | | 1 | File No | . <u>2276</u> | 2 | | | | | - | | | F | | 4 2020 |
| Th | | | ereby r | nade f | or app | roval c | of the (| Chief E | ngine | er to cl | nange | the (ch | neck o | ne or b | oth): | | 1 | Copeka F | ield Office |
| Th | | ☑ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion | | | | | | | | | | | | | | DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCE | | | |
| | ider the | e water | right v | vhich i | s the s | ubject | of this | applic | ation i | n acco | rdanc | e with | the co | ndition | s desc | ribed l | below. | | |
| 2. Na | ne soul | rce of s | upply i | s: | | X 0 | round | water | | | Surfa | ce wat | er | | | | | | |
| Z. Na | omo or | ad addr | oos of | Annlia | ont: O | LIEEO | או פפ | MEVE | -D 0 L | JEI EN | LIDAL | II V | | | | | | | |
| E4 | Name and address of Applicant: CLIFFORD W MEYER & HELEN I PAULY | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5136 KAW VALLEY RD WAMEGO KS 66547 Phone Number: () Email address: | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | - | | | |
| | Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: HOWARD F & RHONDA S PARR | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 416 R | | | | | | i. <u>110</u> | VV/AIX | 71 011 | VIII OIVI | JA O I | 74141 | | | | | | |
| and the same of | | umber: | | | | | | | Email | addre | ss: | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: CLIFFORD W MEYER & HELEN I PAULY | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 5135 I | | | | | | | 547 | | | | | | | |
| (If t | there is | more th | an one | landov | wner, at | tach su | ppleme | ental sh | eets as | neces | sary.) | | | | | | | | |
| | NE¼ NW | | | | V1/4 | SW1/4 | | | | | SE¼ | | | | TOTAL | | | | |
| Sec. | Twp. | Range | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | ACRES |
| 36 | 10 | 12E | | 38 | 40 | | | | | | | | | | | 20 | | | 98 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | plication | | | _ | | | | | | | ace or | use be | cnan | gea to | | | | |
| OW | viiei o | f Land - | | | 5135 k | | | | | | | E 47 | | | | - | | | |
| (If t | there is | more th | | | | | | | | | | 041 | | | | | | | |
| (11.6 | tricic io | more an | I | | | aon su | ppieme | | | 110000 | Jary.) | 01/ | NH (| | 1 | O. | =1/4 | | TOTAL |
| Sec. | Twp. | Range | NE1/4 | 1 | 5W1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | V1/4 SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | 1 | V1/4 SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW¼ | | SE1/4 | ACRES |
| 36 | 10 | 12E | 14274 | 35.5 | | OL/4 | TVE/4 | 111174 | 01174 | OL/4 | 11274 | 111111 | | 32.1 | 17 | 14.5 | | | 107 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| 14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 of fewer feet in | of the existing point of diversion, complete the following. | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authors. ✓ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applied) | | | | | |
| (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this appl | | | | | |
| (c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ▼ Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application) | | | | | |
| If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation). | groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized | | | | |
| I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete. | ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on plication pertains. I further verify that the statements | | | | |
| Dated at Kaw Valley State Bank, Womeg., Kansas, this | day of February , 20 20 | | | | |
| Jaffulli Thur | Deanna J. Meyo | | | | |
| CUTFFORM W. MEYER (Please Print) | Deanna J. Meyer (Please Print) | | | | |
| iteles Seles J. Parely | (Spouse) | | | | |
| Halon + Pauly | John P. Paul | | | | |
| (Please Print) | (Please Print) | | | | |
| O 7 (Qwner) | (Spouse) | | | | |
| State of Kansas SS | (Please Print) | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in not 1000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ny presence and sworn to before me this O4 day | | | | |
| | Brenda Hart | | | | |
| My Commission Expires 1-14-2020. | reday i dalle | | | | |
| ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all caccurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apthe appropriate fee must be paid. | of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and | | | | |
| Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less | | | | | |
| (a) Application to change the place of use | φ200 | | | | |

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

| pro Wit | visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82 | ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and | | | | | |
|-------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nur | requesting that the place of use and / or point on the second representation requesting that the application. | | | | | |
| 2. | On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a the topographic map accompanying the application to ch | uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown or nange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable | | | | | |
| 3. | The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rice previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Application | ghts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ble Not Applicable | | | | | |
| 4. | The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrating Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application | vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Globa on. | | | | | |
| 5. | The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. | y be located more than feet from the previously Not Applicable | | | | | |
| 6. | As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable | well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with | | | | | |
| 7. | December 31, 20, or before the first use of wate operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 | roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before r, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water wing the end of each calendar year. | | | | | |
| 8. | Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable | | | | | | |
| 9. | The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ | uired notice. | | | | | |
| 10. | with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cap | foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The d in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable | | | | | |
| 11. | Additional Conditions are attached. | | | | | | |
| 12. | water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Su Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prom | A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of their are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> sulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ions authorized by law. | | | | | |
| | Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| lf yo | ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, | APPLICATION APPROVED AND | | | | | |
| you | may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of | SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED | | | | | |
| Agr | culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be | By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer | | | | | |
| adn | within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 | | | | | | |
| revi | s pursuant to K.S.Á. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. | (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture | | | | | |
| Leg | any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS | Date of Issuance: | | | | | |
| 665 pred | 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. | State of Kansas) | | | | | |
| 0.00 | For Use by Register of Deeds |) SS County of) | | | | | |
| | | Acknowledged before me on | | | | | |
| | | by | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | Signature:Notary Public | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | My commission expires:(Notary Seal) | | | | | |

1:12,000

Proposed Place of Use File No. 22762



1:12,000

Authorized Place of Use File No. 22762

